

Integration	Joint	Board
19th	Marc	h 2020

	19th March 2020
Subject:	Appointment to North Ayrshire Integration Joint Board
Purpose:	To advise the Integration Joint Board of the change of Independent Sector representative on the IJB.
Recommendation:	IJB are asked to approve the Scottish Care nomination of Jackie Weston as Independent Sector representative on the NAIJB.

Glossary of Terms	
NHS AA	NHS Ayrshire and Arran
HSCP	Health and Social Care Partnership
IJB	Integration Joint Board

1.	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
1.1	In January 2020, Nigel Wanless resigned from his position as Independent Sector representative on the North Ayrshire IJB.
1.2	Scottish Care have nominated Jackie Weston, Regional Manager with the Care Concern Group to take on this role. Val Allen, Scottish Care will continue to act as Depute.
2.	BACKGROUND
2.1	After five years as Independent Sector representative on the IJB, Nigel Wanless resigned from this position in January 2020.
2.2	Scottish Care confirmed on 2 nd March 2020, their nomination of Jackie Weston, Regional Manager with the Care Concern Group as Nigel's replacement on the IJB. Val Allen will also continue as a Depute.
3.	PROPOSALS
3.1	IJB members are asked to approve Scottish Care's nomination of Jackie Weston as Independent Sector representative on the IJB.
3.2	Anticipated Outcomes
	N/A
3.3	Measuring Impact
	N/A

4. IMPLICATIONS	
Financial:	None
Human Resources:	None
Legal:	None
Equality:	None
Children and Young People	None
Environmental & Sustainabil	ity: None
Key Priorities:	None
Risk Implications:	None
Community Benefits:	None

Direction Required to	Direction to :-	
Council, Health Board or	No Direction Required	Х
Both	2. North Ayrshire Council	
	3. NHS Ayrshire & Arran	
	4. North Ayrshire Council and NHS Ayrshire & Arran	

5.	CONCLUSION
5.1	IJB are asked to approve the nomination put forward by Scottish Care for the Independent Sector representative on the NAIJB.

For more information please contact [Stephen Brown, Chief Officer] on [(01294) 317723] or [sbrown@north-ayrshire.gov.uk]